model CMD
109
O
p
ti
on
W
or

This is a pull-type cylinder with threaded body.
 Specifications
 Model designation
CMD � -�  (Example : CMD04-10)
Model CMD02 CMD04 CMD06 CMD10 CMD20 CMD40
Stroke (mm) 5 10 5 10 10 20 10 20 10 20 10 20
Cylinder
force 1
(kN)
Hydraulic pressure
3.5 MPa 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.3 2.2 3.9
Hydraulic pressure
7 MPa 0.6 1.0 1.6 2.6 4.4 7.8
Hydraulic pressure
25 MPa 2.1 3.4 5.7 9.4 16.0 27.7
Hydraulic pressure
35 MPa 2.9 4.8 8.0 13.2 22.4 38.8
Cylinder inner diameter (mm) 16 18 22 28 36 46
Rod diameter (mm) 10 10 12 16 20 25
Effective area (cm2) 0.84 1.37 2.29 3.76 6.40 11.07
Max. oil flow rate (ℓ/min) 0.25 0.41 0.69 1.13 1.92 3.32
Cylinder capacity (cm3) 0.5 0.9 0.7 1.4 2.3 4.6 3.8 7.5 6.4 12.8 11.1 22.2
Return spring force 2 (N) 30 ～ 56 43 ～ 77 65 ～ 120 100 ～ 193 170 ～ 267 283 ～ 470
Mass (kg) 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.15 0.23 0.30 0.35 0.46 0.69 0.89 1.1 1.4
Working pressure range: 1.5～35 MPa       Proof pressure: 52.5 MPa       Operating temperature: 0～70°C
Fluid used: General mineral based hydraulic oil (ISO-VG32 equivalent)
1 : Cylinder force indicated is net value before subtracting return spring force.
2 : Figures are for “upper end ～ lower end” of piston action.
Fluorocarbon has been adopted for seal sections where cutting fluid is applied, as a measure for the use of chlorine-based cut-
ting fluid (this is not thermal resistant specification).
� Size (refer to specification table) � Stroke (refer to specification table)
CMD
02
‒
05 10
04 05 10
06 10 20
10 10 20
20 10 20
40 10 20
model CMD
To download CAD data / To get updated information, visit www.pascaleng.co.jp 110